



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/26/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0172-0534 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: February 26, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 1/29/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 173 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Plainfield Signs and Markings Facility and Occum Maintenance Facility Tank Installations **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ETT Enterprise Inc dba ETT Environmental Services	\$1,888,960.00	100.00%
2	SRS Petroleum Services Corp	\$1,890,751.10	100.09%
3	Loureiro Contractors Inc	\$1,923,840.00	101.85%
4	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$1,958,602.00	103.69%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/26/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

Contract ID: 0172-0534

Counties: Various

Letting Date: February 26, 2025

District(s): Norwich

Call Order: 002

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 173 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Plainfield Signs and Markings Facility and Occum Maintenance Facility Tank Installations

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) ETT Enterprise Inc dba ETT Environmental Services		(2) SRS Petroleum Services Corp		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0177150 (1.000)	1,648,000.00000	1,648,000.00	1,591,003.00000	1,591,003.00	1,718,000.00000	1,718,000.00
GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0020	0202000 304.000	20.00000	6,080.00	54.00000	16,416.00	65.00000	19,760.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0030	0202452 2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,322.00000	4,644.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0040	0209001 570.000	70.00000	39,900.00	26.28000	14,979.60	10.00000	5,700.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0050	0212000 140.000	75.00000	10,500.00	155.28000	21,739.20	95.00000	13,300.00
SUBBASE		c.y.					
0060	0304002 100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	135.40000	13,540.00	95.00000	9,500.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.					
0070	0406171 130.000	350.00000	45,500.00	450.80000	58,604.00	275.00000	35,750.00
HMA S0.5		ton					
0080	0406172 50.000	350.00000	17,500.00	423.07000	21,153.50	275.00000	13,750.00
HMA S0.375		ton					
0090	0406236 110.000	30.00000	3,300.00	29.38000	3,231.80	20.00000	2,200.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal					
0100	0969062 8.000	3,500.00000	28,000.00	8,595.00000	68,760.00	3,200.00000	25,600.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0110	1600002 76,680.000	1.00000	76,680.00	1.00000	76,680.00	1.00000	76,680.00
FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ETT Enterprise Inc dba ETT Environmental Services		(2) SRS Petroleum Services Corp		(3) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Section Totals: \$1,888,960.00 \$1,890,751.10 \$1,923,840.00

Contract Totals

\$1,888,960.00

\$1,890,751.10

\$1,923,840.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0177150	(1.000)	1,691,714.00000	1,691,714.00
GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION **		LS		
See Special Provisions **				
0020	0202000	304.000	82.00000	24,928.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.		
0030	0202452	2.000	3,512.00000	7,024.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.		
0040	0209001	570.000	49.00000	27,930.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.		
0050	0212000	140.000	107.00000	14,980.00
SUBBASE		c.y.		
0060	0304002	100.000	130.00000	13,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.		
0070	0406171	130.000	351.00000	45,630.00
HMA S0.5		ton		
0080	0406172	50.000	404.00000	20,200.00
HMA S0.375		ton		
0090	0406236	110.000	26.00000	2,860.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal		
0100	0969062	8.000	4,207.00000	33,656.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.		



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/26/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Old Colony Construction LLC					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0110	1600002	76,680.000	1.00000	76,680.00				
FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
Section Totals:			\$1,958,602.00					
Contract Totals			\$1,958,602.00					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								